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MINISTERE DE L'E SEIGNEMENT SUPERIEUR MINISTRY OF HIGHER EDUCA nON 

DIRECTION DES ACCREDITA TIONS UNIVERSITAIRE DEP AR TMENT OF UNIVERSITY ACCREDITA TION 

ET ~=_L~_<l_~~LITE If ~~~ _ _'1~~':I~~ 
COMMUNIQUE N0 1 8 / 0 0 6 1 4 IMINESUP/SGt:,m/na DU 2 1 NOV 2018 
PRESS RELEASE N° OF 

Modifiant et complétant le communiqué n018/00552/MINESUP/SG AUQ/SDEAC du 22 octobre 2018 
portant admission définitive des candidats de la liste d'attente au concours d'entrée en première année du 
premier cycle à l'Ecole Normale Supérieure de Bertoua (ENS) de l'Université de Ngaoundéré, au titre de 
l'année académique 2018-2019 

Ta modify and completing press release nOI8/005521MINESUP/SG/DAUQ/SDEAC of 22nd October 
2018 ta admit candidates of the waiting list of the competitive entrance examination into the first year of the 
first cycle of the Higher Teachers' Training College (HTTC) Bertoua of the University of Ngaoundéré for 
2018-2019 academie year. 

AU LIEU DE : 

A - Allemand/German 
1 EMBOLO EDENE BRENDA HERMANCE 
2 ADJUH BABOUMLA PRESCILLE BRINDA 

3 NTJAM BERNADETIE CHRISTELLE NADEGE 
4 LECHANGWA MAUREEN KHUMBAH 
5 ENOGA JUNIOR FLORANT 

B - Chimie/Cltemistry 
1 TEUFACK GUIMEZONG BOLIVIER JAURES 
2 BIOLO NGOA LOUIS SALOMON 

3 MVELE MVELE MARCEL 
C - Informatique/Computer Science- 

1 BEKOUELE ENAMA LlVANE CAROLLE 
2 ABENG ATEBA ANNIE JUSTINE 

3 MAHAMAT ABAKACHI KADJAMEY 
D - Langues et Cultures Camerounaise/ Cameroon Languages and Cultures 

1 ANTSASSE MPEL RODRIGUE 

2 \ MVONDO CLEMENT 
3 AKA CLINTON TELELLEN 

E - Lettres Bilingues/Bilingual Letters 
1 ABOMO THERESE 

2 BISSA AVAH EDITH MARQUISE 
3 ANGOZANG NGBWAME DORA AIMEE 
4 MPOT LADE VANESSA 

5 MINSSINGA MINSSINGA PAUL 
F - Lettres Modernes Anglaises/English Modern Letters 

1 NKOLO FOE FRANKY~J.-U''L 
2 AGOUNG FERGIE u.,..,.. .• ,..." 

G - Mathématique/At; 
1 DAINA YONTA 
2 MAIRAMOU IJE cJ 



" 
• H - Physique / Physics 

1 MAIRAMOU HIDAYATOU 
1 - Sciences de la Terre et de l'Environnement / Environnmental and Earth Sciences 

1 AZAMBOU NELIE KEVINE 

LIRE: 

A - Chimie/Chemistry 
1 DAINA YONTA RUTH 

2 MAIRAMOU IJE 

B - Géographie/Geography 
1 EMBOLO EDENE BRENDA HERMANCE 

2 ADJUH BABOUMLA PRESCILLE BRINDA 
3 NTJAM BERNADETTE CHRISTELLE NADEGE 
4 LECHANGWA MAUREEN KHUMBAH 
5 ENOGA JUNIOR FLORANT 
6 ABOMO THERESE 

7 BISSA AVAH EDITH MARQUISE 

8 ANGOZANG NGBWAME DORA AIMEE 
9 MPOT LADE VANESSA 

10 MINSSINGA MINSSINGA PAUL 

11 NKOLO FOE FRANKY STEVE 
12 AGOUNG FERGIE LAFIERTE 

C - Histoire/History 
1 TEUFACK GUIMEZONG BOLIVIER JAURES 
2 BIOLO NGOA LOUIS SALOMON 
3 MVELE MVELE MARCEL 
4 ANTSASSE MPEL RODRIGUE 
5 MVONDO CLEMENT 
6 AKA CLINTON TELELLEN 

D - Lettres Modernes Françaises/French Modern Letters 
1 BEKOUELE ENAMA LlVANE CAROlLE 
2 ABENG ATEBA ANNIE JUSTINE 
3 MAHAMAT ABAKACHI KADJAMEY 

E - Sciences de l'Education / Sciences of Education 
1 MAIRAMOU HIDAYATOU 

F - Sciences de la Vie / Life Sciences 
1 AZAMBOU NELIE KEVINE 


